to calculate the utility's changes to its historical test year in Column E.
Column G provides the workpaper source for amounts in Columns E & F.

Schedule 1-2 reports historical revenues collected and Schedules 1-3 and 1-4

report connection information.Use historical financial data and data

from recent annual reports (PUC Rpt.) to complete the schedules.

Please complete Schedule 11-3 prior to 1-2.

Insert and reference additional workpapers as necessary. For example, you
may wish to add schedules that apply to unique situations in your utility.

The schedules are based on NARUC chart of accounts and include sub-accounts

as necessary for detail needed to determine reasonable and necessary
expenditures.

Page 5

105

SCHEDULE I-1 REV RQMT

UTILITY NAME: Double Diamond Utility Company, Inc. THE CLIFFS (Sewer)

SCHEDULES - CLASS B RATE/TARIFF CHANGE

I-1 REVENUE REQUIREMENT SUMMARY

PUC Docket No. Test Year End- 12/31/2015

B C D E F=D+E G

l

Historical

Test Year

K & M

Changes

Adjusted

Test Year

No

cct.

o.

Account Name Reference/

Instructions

_._ _ _ .._ Volume related expenses
_ __ _ ._..... _ .. __ ..... :: ..__ _ ..... _.

1 610 Purchased water - - - Schedule II-3

2 615 Power Expense-production only 3,292 - 3,292 Schedule II-4

3 618 Other volume related expenses 373 - 373 Schedule 11-5

Total vo lume related exp. 3,665 3,665 Add Lines 1 -3

Non-volunlerelated .xpenaes>
_, ..... ____ ,._ . _ _. ,._

5 601-1 Employee labor 50,903 36,047 86,950 Schedule II-6, Line 10

6 620 Materials 1,363 - 1,363 Schedule II-7

7 631-636 Contract work 10,084 - 10,084 Schedule II-8

8 650 Transportation expenses 13,261 - 13,261 Schedule II-9

9 664 Other plant maintenance 57,231 - 57,231 Schedule II-10

10 __.: Total non-volume related exp. 132,842 36,047 168,889 Add Lines 5-9

_ Admin. & ^eneral c-&Vcuses __

__ _
_.

_..... _..... 
, _____ ..... _.....

11 601-2 Office salaries - - - Schedule 11-6, line 2

12 601-3 Mgmt. salaries - - - Schedule II-6, line 3

13 604 Employee pensions & benefits - - - Schedule II-11

14 615 Purchased power-Office only - - - Schedule 11-4

15 670 Bad debt expense - - - Schedule 11-12

16 676 Office services & rentals - - - Schedule II-13

17 677 Office supplies & expenses 5,069 - 5,069 Schedule 11-14

18 678 Professional services 3,028 - 3,028 Schedule 11-15

19 684 Insurance 9,363 - 9,363 Schedule 11-16

20 666 Regulatory (rate case) expense - - - Schedule 11-17

21 667 Regulatory expense (other) 21,886 - 21,886 Schedule II-18

22 675 Miscellaneous expenses 18,681 - 18,681 Schedule 11-19

23 Total admin. & genera l expense 58,027 58,027 A ines 11-22

24 _ _... :
ota operating Expenses1 194,534 36,047 230,581 Lines 4 + 10 + 23

25 403 Depreciation 38,159 (12,214) 25,946 Sch 111-3, Col E, Line 50

26 408 Taxes Other than Income 9,035 935 9,970 Sch IV(b), Line 8

27 409/10 Income Tax Expense - 9,780 9,780 Schedule V, Line 7

28 TOTAL EXPENSES 241,728 34,549 276,277

29 TOTAL HISTORIC REVENUE 205,300 h:: Sch I-2, Line 6

30 HISTORICAL TEST YEAR RETURN (36,428) Line 30 less Line 29

31 REQUESTED RETURN 66,422 Schedule III-1, Line 3

32 Line 30 p lus Line 34

33

NUALREVENUt

INCREASE

.

137,399 Line 32 less Line 29

34 PERCENTAGE INCREASE 67%

Line 36 divided by me

133

35 LESS- OTHER REVENUES (2,418)

Sch. II-3(b), Col D,

Line 8

36 Revenue for Rate Design 340,281 Line 33 minus Line 35

Page 6

106

SCHEDULE 1-2 REVENUES

UTILITY NAME. Double Diamond Utility Company, Inc. THE CLIFFS ( Sewer)
SCHEDULES - CLASS B RATE/TARIFF CHANGE

FOR TEST YEAR ENDED: 12/31/2015